

Clear Creek County Library District Archives Georgetown Heritage Center 809 Taos Street Georgetown, CO 80444 archives@cccld.org 303-569-2403

Clear Creek County Library District Archives Oral History Deed of Gift

Donor/Interviewee Information

Name:			
Date Interviewed:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Zip Code:	
Phone:			
Email:			

Rights

By signing below, the Donor/Interviewee hereby transfers and assigns all rights possessed in this recording, including intellectual property rights and copyright, to the Clear Creek County Library District.

Library Use of Material

The Clear Creek County Library District reserves the right to transfer, deaccession, or dispose of materials as they see fit, unless otherwise stated in this document. This material is immediately open to public research, including digital access and possible digitization.

This deed of gift represents an agreement between the Clear Creek County Library District and the Donor named on this form. Any variation in the terms must be noted in writing on this form and approved by both parties.

The rights stated above are subject to the following restrictions, specified by the interviewee:

By my signature below, I accept the terms listed above and transfer all rights (except any restrictions) to the Clear Creek County Library District.

Donor/Interviewee Signature

Date

Clear Creek County Library District Staff Representative (print name)

Date